## 506552473 03/12/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLYCOREGIMMUNE, INC.	08/03/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRI BIO, INC.
Street Address:	8954 RIO SAN DIEGO DR., SUITE 102
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17182098

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583141500

**Email:** ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN/SAN DIEGO OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, STE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052422-501C02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA HOONG
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Hoong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=501C02\_copy\_namechange#page1.tif source=501C02\_copy\_namechange#page2.tif source=501C02\_copy\_namechange#page3.tif source=501C02\_copy\_namechange#page4.tif

PATENT 506552473 REEL: 055583 FRAME: 0823

# State of California

Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C3220885

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 3rd day of August 2015, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of GLYCOREGIMMUNE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to GRI BIO, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 5, 2015.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

JAM

A0773323

# 3220885 Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

FILED DM Secretary of State

AUG 0 3 2015

w

GRI Bio, Inc.		
[Name of Corporation]		
corporation organized and existing under the laws of		
nd which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of		
alifornia, makes the following statement:		
hat the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and		
at the name relinquished at the time of such change was		
Glycoregimmune, Inc.		
Ung		
[Signature of Corpolate Officer]		
W. Marc Hertz, President		
[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]		

REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0825

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GLYCOREGIMMUNE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GRI BIO, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4692649 8320

151124966

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2610620

DATE: 08-03-15

PATENT REEL: 055560 FRAME: 0628

i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 0 6 2015 🕼

Date:\_

Oly Zoll ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 03/09/2028